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38.—Value of Imports entered for consumption at certain Ports during the fiscal year 
ended March 31, 1913. 

Ports . 

Brantford 
Calgary 
Dawson 
Halifax 
Hamilton 
London 
Montreal 
Ot tawa 
Quebec 
Sault Ste. Mar ie . 
St. John, N . B . . . . 
St. Johns, Que. . . 
Sydney 
Toronto 
Vancouver 
Victoria, B.C 
Windsor, Ont 
Winnipeg 

Totals 

Dutiable 
goods. Free goods. 

2,986,880 
9,839,211. 

450,683 
7,705,896; 

14,763,031 
5,352,128! 

98,027,4911 
6,496,377^ 
6,959,917; 
4,620,7331 
5,416,463 
1,064,237 
1,055,121 

79,493,1591 
34,375,032 

8,645,424 
14,503,075 
42,445,325 

344,200,183 

1,608,255 
1,653,666 

579,254 
4,490,340 

10,436,328 
5,375,337 

47,602,300 
3,898,216 
7,759,630 
2,594,444 
4,428,758 
2,824,077 
1,372,597 

40,430,563 
9,100,380 
2,763,609 
3,884,185 
8,483,504 

159,285,443 

Totals . 

$ 
4,595,135 

11,492,877 
1,029,937 

12,196,236 
25,199,359 
10,727,465 

145,629,791 
10,394,593 
14,719,547 
7,215,177 
9,845,221 
3,888,314 
2,427,718 

119,923,722 
43,475,412 
11,409,033 
18,387,260 
50,928,829 

503,485,626 39.—Value of Exports of Canadian produce by principal ports during the fiscal year 
ended March 31, 1913. 

Ports . Value. Por ts . 1 Value. 

Abercorn 
S i $ 

4,758,643 Quebec 8,069,656 
Bridgeburg 14,230,179 Rossland 352,408 
Coaticook 
For t William 

11,941,142 St. Armand 1 2,675,865 
41,318,712 St. Johns, Que 11,806,176 
14,747,427 St. John, N .B 1 25,241,868 

Athelstan 
Montreal 
Nanaimo 

4,152,857 Sault Ste. Marie ' 7,192,592 
73,157,247, Sydney ' 1,580,836 

2,573,227 Vancouver 9,992,554 
New Westminster 
Niagara Falls 
Prescot t 

804,513, Winnipeg 1 340,620 New Westminster 
Niagara Falls 
Prescot t 8,561,689 Totals 265,389,250 

40.—Value of Total Exports and Imports, Imports entered for consumption and amount 
of duty collected, by Provinces, during the fiscal year ended March 31, 1913. 

Provinces. 

Ontario 
Quebec 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Manitoba 
British Columbia 
Prince Edward Island 
Alberta 
Saskatchewan 
Yukon 

Totals 
British prepaid postal parcels: 

duty received through Post 
Office Department 

Grand Total 

Total 
Exports. 

$"~ 
132,756,532 
147,723,907 
24,201,473 
34,634,156 

5,259,436 
27,087,369 

573,078 
162,171 

17,153,688 
3,680,247 

393,232,057 

393,232,057 
NOTE.—Under regulations which went into effect 

the frontier port of exit, and the totals are credited to 
wards from Canada. 

Total 
Imports . 

$ ~ 
301,651,328 
187,301,493 
20,753,369 
14,445,811 
58,898,284 
66,596,479 

975,683 
21,078,779 
19,011,005 

1,231,284 
691,943,515 

88,877 
692,032,392 

Imports 
entered for 

consumption 

297,192,227 
176,953,036 
20,569,210 
14,410,406 
58,581,587 
65,436,553 

978,055 
20,924,904 
19,138,507 
1,243,683 

675,428,168 

88,877 
675,517,045 

Duty 
collected. 

44,808,591 
29,531,515 
3,265,378 
2,303,246 

12,475,110 
13,763,025 

147,446 
4,970,759 
3,611,031 

163,055 
115,039,156 

24,532 
115,063,688 

July 1, 1900, all export entries are delivered at 
the respective ports where the goods pass out-


