## IMPORTS AND EXPORTS OF CANADA.

## 38.—Value of Imports entered for consumption at certain Ports during the fiscal year ended March 31, 1913.

Ports.	Dutiable goods.	Free goods.	Totals.			
	\$	<u> </u>				
Brantford	2,986,880	1,608,255	4,595,135			
Calgary	9,839,211.	1,653,666	11,492,877			
Dawson	450,683	579,254	1,029,937			
Halifax	7,705,896	4,490,340	12,196,236			
Hamilton	14,763,031		25,199,359			
London	5,352,128	5,375,337	10,727,465			
Montreal	98,027,491	47,602,300	145,629,791			
Ottawa	6,496,377		10,394,593			
Quebec	6,959,917		14,719,547			
Sault Ste. Marie	4,620,733		7,215,177			
St. John, N.B.	5,416,463	4,428,758	9,845,221			
St. Johns, Que	1,064,237	2,824,077	3,888,314			
Sydney	1,055,121	1,372,597	2,427,718			
Toronto	79,493,159	40,430,563	119,923,722			
Vancouver	34,375,032	9,100,380	43,475,412			
Victoria, B.C	8,645,424	2,763,609	11,409,033			
Windsor, Ont	14,503,075	3,884,185	18,387,260			
Winnipeg	42,445,325	8,483,504	50,928,829			
Totals	344,200,183	159,285,443	503,485,626			

## 39.—Value of Exports of Canadian produce by principal ports during the fiscal year ended March 31, 1913.

Ports.	Value.	Ports.	Value.
	\$		\$
Abercorn	4,758,643	Quebec	8,069,656
Bridgeburg	14,230,179	Rossland	352,408
Coaticook	11,941,142	St. Armand	2,675,865
Fort William	41,318,712	St. Johns, Que	11,806,176
Halifax	14,747,427	St. John, N.B	25,241,868
Athelstan		Sault Ste. Marie	7,192,592
Montreal	73,157,247	Sydney	1,580,836
Nanaimo	2,573,227	Vancouver	9,992,554
New Westminster	804,513	Winnipeg	340,620
Niagara Falls	21,891,039		<del></del>
Prescott	8,561,689	Totals	265,389,250

## 40.—Value of Total Exports and Imports, Imports entered for consumption and amount of duty collected, by Provinces, during the fiscal year ended March 31, 1913.

Provinces.	Total Exports.	$\begin{array}{c} {\rm Total} \\ {\rm Imports.} \end{array}$	Imports entered for consumption	$egin{array}{c}  ext{Duty} \  ext{collected}. \end{array}$
	\$	\$	\$	\$
Ontario	132,756,532	301,651,328	297,192,227	44,808,591
Quebec	147,723,907	187,301,493	176,953,036	29,531,515
Nova Scotia	24,201,473	20,753,369	20,569,210	3,265,378
New Brunswick	34,634,156	14,445,811	14,410,406	2,303,246
Manitoba	5,259,436	58,898,284	58,581,587	12,475,110
British Columbia	27,087,369	66,596,479	65,436,553	13,763,025
Prince Edward Island	573,078	975,683	978,055	147,446
Alberta	162,171	21,078,779	20,924,904	4,970,759
Saskatchewan	17,153,688	19,011,005	19,138,507	3,611,031
Yukon	3,680,247	1,231,284	1,243,683	163,055
Totals	393,232,057	691,943,515	675,428,168	115,039,156
British prepaid postal parcels:				, ,
duty received through Post				
Office Derartment	-	88,877	88,877	24,532
Grand Total	393,232,057	692,032,392	675,517,045	115,063,688

Note.—Under regulations which went into effect July 1, 1900, all export entries are delivered at the frontier port of exit, and the totals are credited to the respective ports where the goods pass outwards from Canada.